
NORTH CAROLINA WESLEYAN COLLEGE

III III III"

II
3 0268 1009 6468

cl oser
l

Dissenter



I







'jr?

* I

\

t^te*!

seafcfii

L-

Iff i«; gag

Vote

s&SdT-
^#5

IW
OVER
378.756
!*512y |^
|

J2006

__ memory of

Dr. Jane Christensen

** m
k

r . -. j-'>

2006 Dissenter

Table of Contents

People

LIBRASl



oser Loo
the Futu

K»T?m
^^^

i\ %

TflrwiA, Ada\M.£, Sherwood
Ar\M,£,tr0\A,(?j

Robert Bflgleuj Joav^v^a ^>art

hAovuca B»«riA,es Angela
Bellamy

Patricia
B.eiA,iA,et±

Paula Babbitt



rawa Bullock jers>a\A, carter Keos>V\a Tinwawa

I r f
-

i

i>fl inlets

£>fliA,lelle

i^flve import

Maurice
X>flWS0lA,

R^£jllA,fl I^flWSOlA,

k-flrfl i^eai^s PriscXllfl QM.i\A,to\A, T^Lxoia, Ron, Fltzwater



Remembering the

Good Times
Senior life filled with excitement

from work, writing papers,

goofing off in the computer lab,

grad fair and dinner at the

President's house!

llfi

_a T^. rT~~i^H
W NfjPioisaiu-

lite* i*W!
rjMEJKU-

ir 4

\ ^^^a—^^HMMr.





sha\M.tk,a vai/uessa c^dyi Charity ^ray Lorl H-age^

i^ebora

H-argove B-ai^les
Leslie H-ILL r>eryl HiiA,es Caroline

HoIz teamm
T

SMfflE I

if

Chidi ihu.cn/ia C-edrlcjohi^soiA, NoteoH/us
JohlA,SOIA,

R^bjohi^soiA,



>arahJoM£, Ttwits>V\ttJo\^ts> SandraJ oyi^er c^trald ueejr.

Lactij Mflloi^euj Marcus, Michtll MflSOkV Erica
Massei^bucrg

WR\A,da Mills Av^drts, Kivu.berliA hAoort MfliA,ette

hAow,draQovi Morgan



Life of the Party Female:

Jen Castillo

Most Outspoken Female:

LaWanda Wheeler

Senior

Superlative

Winners

Right Center. Best Friends Female:

Tanya Bullock, Alisha Nelson, and

Danielle Davenport

Life ofthe party Male: John Tejada

Winners not pictured:

Best Friends:

Richard Smith, Maurice Dawson,

Chidi Ihuoma and Fred Carmichael

Changed the Most in Four Years:

Chris Duff

Funniest: Manette Morgan

Most Athletic:

Michael Gonzalez and NihkeyaThompson

Best Dressed:

Danielle Davenport

and Richard Carr

Changed the Most in Four Years:

TanyaBullock

JL.



Funniest, Most Involved and Most Most Popular and Most

Likely to Succeed Male: Outspoken Male: Richard Smith

Maurice Dawson

Left. Most Attractive:

Alisha Nelson and Richard Can-

Friendliest Female: Temesha Jones

Biggest Flirt: David Robinson

and Danielle Davenport

Friendliest Male: Lacey Maloney



T>orcas> Ndo)M.alt Altshfl Nelson Lafotia 'Palm.tr Margaret
Parrisk

FeUskia R.flveLLo
RlckflrdsoiA,

"B>r0Cte SikUpSOIA, I^flWlA, Smith MoMt Tivu.otku s-pei^&e
soiM.ervillt

10



Wolauida sprulll Ctulla states Katrinn sweet Leslie Taijlor

Mitch Thomas, Gladys, Wflldeit Am-uj ward georgette
Webster

//k/fciw§ ..

Lawa^da
wheeler

waiter
whltflleer

Address a

WllllflWA-S

sha\A,\A,o\A,

Wllllflm.s

11



Last Will and Testament
I, Cedric Johnson, leave

behind shoulders to endure

adversity, along with my ability

to adjust to life's ever

changing situations.

I, Kimberly Moore, leave my love to Koren Rodgers. I leave my jokes

to Sureka Barnes. I leave my sassyness to Kisha Kee. I leave my
wisdom to Mitchell Thomas. I leave my ability to speak in front of

people to David Robinson.

CLA55
Angela Bellamy

I leave you with room to breathe. Remember thejourney of

a mile begins with a single step. Whatever obstacles you

have to go through, remember to just go through because

weapons will form, but they will not prosper ifyou believe in

what God has destined for you. Always keep in mind that

what God has planned for you no man can take it away. I

will say that I had great instructors from which I learned a

lot. I appreciate the Justice Studies professors for their

dedication to the students and the guidance they shared along

the way. The Administrators that I have come in contact

with, thanks for your support. Those in the Academic arena

thank you for passing on the gift ofknowledge. I thank Dr.

Syzmona for the opportunity to work with her and Dr. Smith

and the all the professionals in the Student Support Center

and my peers. For those that I did not mention you must

avoid anything that is associated with the pit.

/, Danielle R. Davenport, leave my patience,

kindness and my nonchalant attitude to

Jessica Jones. Because at this school you
will need it. I leave my sense of

understanding to Shaquella Edmonds. I

leave my best friendship to my girl, Alisha

Nelson. I leave my love, honesty, and
everything else I have to give, to that special

someone in my life, no need for names you
know who you are.

I, Connie Oliver, bequeath my ability to attend class, ask for help when
necessary, along with my ultimate secret weapon from above to Henry

Alston, Michelle Chambers, Antonia Evans, and Arlene Smith. Hang
in there and persevere.

I leave my strength, determination, devotion,

confidence and will power to all the single moms
whom are trying to get a 4 yr. degree here at NCWC to

better themselves. Remember the sky is the limit and
don't let anyone or anything stop you from achieving

your goals. Keep your head up ladies and keep

striving. I know things can get hard sometimes, but

don't give up. There is a whole new world waiting for

you, you just have to reach out and grab it!

Lori Smith

I, Michael Parker, leave to the

T classes that come after me,-
' a mind to focus on the

things in life they need to

succeed, not on the

things they want. «
J

12



I, Keosha Chatman, leave mj sense ol humor, Mink-, and memories we

shared to Cornelius. To Sharon I leave mj determination, hard work,

memories we shared, and late nighl i.ilks to keep you sane (LOL!! You are

like .1 sister to me regardless oi the lnjus or not). To V.O.T. I leave .ill mj

talent and my reigns as "Momma ol V.O.T.". Keep up the good work ;uul

know God is there whenever you need him. I leave all my late nights in the

computer lab, li^his crack jokes, and feistiness to Will aka BluFlame (don'l

\m >i i \ about the haters). To everyone else that I met ovei the years .ni<l I

came to know. I leave m\ abilitj to laugh, smile, and crack jokes to remind

you that a good laugh everj now & then keeps your spirits up.

"Remember life is too shorl to worrj about drama or things thai

don't realh matter." Stay Safe & God Bless.

I, Lakeia Palmer, leave my determination to all ADP students. To

Sharon Davis, I leave my thanks and graditude. I leave my ability to

get along well with other, to all. Remember through God, all things

are possible, you can do anything.

I, Tiawanna Cousin, leave patience,

love, and wisdom to everyone. I leave

the ability to endure and conquer all

obsticles and keep your mind right, to

all Freshman class members. I leave

the ability to grow and become an adult.

I leave the ability to learn from mistakes

and have faith in God, yourself, and
NCWC. Last but definitely not least,

even though my best friend, PaTrice

Hines has graduated, I leave our

memories and good times here at

NCWC now that we've both moved on

to create more wonderful memories I

eave the hope to everyone to find an

angel, best friend, and loyalty, just as I

have. I wouldn't trade it for the world!

I, Gladys Walden, leave my children,

Shabunda Hale, Kenya Hale, and

Paul Nicholson Jr., the ability to stay

focused, the ability to communicate,

and the ability to maintain a positive

attitude when all things seem to be

negative.

I, Temesha Jones, leave to

all my strong will to endure

anything that may come
your wayto set you back .

Always finish what you start,

and when you feel there is

no one there for you know
that God says that he will

never leave you.

i God bless you all!

I, Michael Parker, also leave to

the staff my great appreciation

for giving me a chance to

come here and learn what i did

not know before i came here.

" Do unto others as

you would have them

do unto you therefore

don't burn the bridges

you cross regardless

of howshakey the

bridge may be!"

* By Robert Bagley «

I, Reginia Dawson, leave some
words of advice to my fellow

ADP Students. Stay focused,

give 1 00 percent and never

take life for granted. You have

been given another chance to

achieve your educational goal,

so embrace education.

I, Monet Somerville, leave

my heart with the lota Rho

Chapter ofZeta Phi Beta

Sorority, Inc. I also leave

my duties as a Resident

Advisor to whom ever

takes my place. I finally

leave my reputation in the

hopes that other young

women will take my work

as an example and improve

themselves.

I, Sandra Joyner, leave an

encouraging word to --

all Senior: 'I believe I

can fly, I believe I can

touch the sky, I think

about it every night and
day, spread my wings and
fly away.

13

-.



I J

Where we all started, we werejust babies!

vL' Identities revealed in ad section ^Ji'

iL.
(5\i ~ *l*

1

1 \

14



\J/ class of05 - o&
Not Pictured

- r-|- _

-O.

Ulrich Acka Khira Evans
Rasheeda Lloyd

Terrell Alston Christopher Forcum Sean Mclntyre

Luella Arlington George Frangos
Denning Mitchell

Lauren Blanck Erin Gall
Lucas Murray

Jessica Bomba Michael Gonzalez
Tanisha Pender

Marshall Boykin Krystle Goodman Meghan Purser

Erin Bryant Jessica Gorham
Martha Rascoe

James Bush James Hammonds Joshua Richardson

Fred Carmichael Crystal Harris
Diana Roback

Richard Carr Anastasios Hatzigiannidis
Kimberly Scott

Jennifer Castillo

Jamaal Chavis

Morgan Coble

Michael Collins

Christina Cox

William Crocker-Jones

Joyce Debroux

Lindsey Downing

Christopher Duff

Matthew Esterline

Jennifer Evans

Joshua Home

Evelyn Hunter

Kristin Hurd

Atasha Jackson

Ashley Joyner

Kathlene Judd

Elizabeth LaFrancis

Sharvett Lee

Melissa Leonard

Jamie Lewis

Peter Lloyd

David Sexton

Fred Smith

Lori Smith

Richard Smith

Kacie Sprankle

Cecelia Staton

Willis Strickland

Desmond Sykes

John Tejada

Nihkeya Thompson

Brent W'atson

Lee Zambelli

15



More Last Will and Testament
I, Felisha Ravello, leave to Alexander Hartfield all the fun times

we have had and all the bad ones. It was an experience of a

lifetime that I will not change for anything. I love you girl! To

Manette if it wasn't for the summer of 2005 we wouldn't be as

close as we are now. Don't forget about Eva. To Damien

Hopkins I leave all the juice that you can drink. To Ramone
Spears I leave our freshmen year. Micheal Fernandez you

already know what I leave to you. Stop it! To Micheal Hauser

all I can say is you are one of a kind. To Jamal Chavis I leave

all of our Justice classes and our case briefs. Thank God it is

over. To Danielle Davenport I leave all of our many
discussions and hair appts. I hope you succeed in all your

endeavors. Alisha Nelson I leave our freshmen year we had

some good experiences especially in Greenville. I will never

forget them. Good luck with everything. Jerry Hall good luck

with everything and stay focus. To Tommy Moore you know
what you got to do and stay focus. To Jarvis Cobb it has been

an experience between us not all good not all bad, but we
both have grown. I encourage you to do your best in

everything you do. Know that you will always have a place in

my heart and I will always be here for you . Keep your head

up and stay focus. I love you.

I, Evelyn Hunter, leave my
bartending skills to CG and JJ.

leave Cornelius my ability to

speak my mind and my crazy

sense of humor. And I leave

Jessica my bestfriend "EC".

I, Aaron Bush, leave Morgan Coble the lessons of

how o cook on the grill and the best hamburger

ever cooked. I leave my mexican talent to charity

Gray who may one day master the Art of Mexican.

By the way its Carity not Charity. I thank both of

you for being there when I needed it!

I, Shannon Williams, leave nothing

because I worked too hard to

obtain it all.

I

The end ofcollege life draws nearfor seniors!

16

r/



Danielle Davenport was unexpectedly

Brent Watson and Temesha Jones share captured on camera while eating dinner

a moment with Professor Bill Yankosk) in the cafeteria. I hm uhin good

Above. Fnends Tanya Thompson and

Nedra Williams relax with a smile before

classes begin.

Left. Quinton Dixon poses for the camera

afer a long day of classes.

Left. Jennifer Evans has one of her silly

moments

17



Are We^\
There

Yet?

Juniors

Class of 2007

18



Henry Beard Christal Bobbitt

— m h
Adrienne Brown

c»vv*v

I

Kenneth Burgess Tara Campbell Kelvin Clark

** )

\
Cornelius
Grimsley

Joey Helms

--
i

Brad Gardner

Nikki Holley Pernell Ingram

19



!

Jongeun Kim Ken Kornegay Zachary Marks Shannon
McGinnis

t

f

Kevin Murphy Koren Rodgers Hannah Smith Richard Tibbs, Jr.

WELCOMETOOUR
WORLD Virginia Williams

20



Junior

Candids

21



Sophomores
C/ass of2008



Bobson Conteh Johnnie Davis Anthony Mike Fernandez
DeGresorio

£Z*"

Thomas Harper Keosha Home

Humza Ismail Damien Jones Daniel Jones Andrea Lynch

23



Kyle McCandless Kimberly Mark McLeod

i , i

',.--

^saa^

PL
\ I

Noah Parsons Harry Pavasko Phyllis Pierce

Jonathan
Robinson

/

Mike Thompson

Chris Ochoa

Denise Pope

3

Reginald
Williams, III

24



25
• LL LIBRABK



FREJHlMElM
CLAJJ OF 2009

CXQXYt Adtt)M.£. K-elsha B.«ti^es William. Boyd

26

«



ertvt, Braxton J>am.lavi brewer

\y
BrLjAiA, "B>u.tler

v

^ . /

/

I

NfltflSLfl

Bumette
Alicia Sutler

Skarard
Carm-ickad

ja\Asttw carpenter

Joyce Colitis Jessica Cooper Juilai/wtfi Cyr jezreel Travis

27



Chris, T>tloatcM Julian T>e\M.arco Jordan i>um.-ford

in

i

Chantelle

I

Alyhonso
Frazler

uawrence
Frazler

T^onnlt ^LbsoiA, B»rocle griffin
j;

^
.fO*^

hAaru iveioj YvonneJohnson

28



N f ' 4:j\ ^
} I I

Mts,hacV\ Ktyt

)am.al Lawrence ju.stl^ little s>V\ac\ylct

tAtYttr

sV\a\A,\A,o\n< ndIoia,

R̂achel Perelll Clyde PeeLe

Pllgree^- Little

Matthew Pre^da

29



jerry i^osel uaver^t Scott MoLse Tabo^ Lauren Thow-fls

Cflrw Trwmp Tflw/iyrfl Reggie Al^tMoiA/U)

webleuj

MAKING
ITMCKS Callzzfl

Wkltflfeer

30





Those Who
Made it

Possible

The 2006 Yearbook is

dedicated in memory of

Dr. Jane Christensen.
CjjA Dr. Christensen died™

November 20, 2005

after a long illness.

She served NCWCfrom August

1989 until November 2005.

Staff and Faculty
j

We Bid Farewell
LaRue Chuman Tom O'Connor

Served NCWC Served NCWC
October 1983 - May 2006 August 1997- May 2006

Jetta Baker

Served NCWC
July 2001 - May 2006

We Wish you the Best in your Future Endeavors

32



Everett Adelman Jetta Baker Stephanie Battle Susan Best

^st <£*

m A

\

'

.

1

»
"*

f.4
.aRue Chuman Marie Edwards Bob Everton Nancy Floyd

Ashley James Crystal Johnson Jackie Lewis Tom Maze

33



Melissa Meggitt William Nelsen Tri-Nhan
Nguyen

Barbara
Perry-Sheldon

Michelle
Philbrook

Jay Quinan

Paul Seeley Cassandra Silver

34

Patrica Matise
Smith



Dianne Tavlor Jim Traer Grace Wallace Kathy Winslow

Development Office

Emily Perry

Registrar's Office

Cliff Sullivan

Switchboard/Reservations

Doretha Chichester

teligion Dr. Fred Grissom (Religion/'

hilosphy professor) and Dr. Barry Drum
Chaplain Religion professor)

Office of the President

Samantha McAuliffe. Jetta Baker and

Dr. Ian Newbould

35



Athletics. John Thompson,

Frankie Taal, Jacy Swartz, Tory

Lukasina, Lorin Smith, Charlie

Long and Jason Kilby (seated).

The College Store

Peter Lloyd and Rachel Dix

Science Professors

John Temple, Heather Louch,

Erica Kosal and Darryl Daley

Office ofAdmissions

Back row. Karen Moss, Anthony

Ervin, Pregina Bailey, Marie

Lasiewski, Stacie Edge and

Brandon Cyrus. Front row.

Gary Sherman, Angelina Collie

and Cecelia Summers.



The Sodexho Cafeteria Staff

The Business Office

Back row. Allison Moss,

Josephine Jenkins, and Elizabeth

Lancaster. Front row. Janice

Branch and Ann Watson.

Office ofAcademic Affairs

Dona Agar, James Traer and Jay

Srubblefield.

ffice of Administration.

elinda Faulkner, Paloma Moreno and Mary Marlin. $
37



Security

Jack Crociata and Jacquelyn Jones

(Supervisor)

English Department

Kevin Moberly, William Grattan,

Vivienne Anderson, LisaKirby,

Robert Stubblefield, Kaye

Campbell, seated front,Steve

Ferebee, James Bowers, and

Marlene Szymona.

FinancialAid Office

Charles Walston, Crystal Johnson,

Bobbie Rowland, Melissa Lipari,

and Vickie Fleming

Education Department
Marshall Brooks, Pat Brantley, Barbara

Perry -Sheldon, Patricia Brewer, and SallyNicholson

38



Wellness Center

Jeannie Kerr, Holly Fairley, and

student workers Nedra Williams and

Joyce Collins

History Professors Left center.

Jonathan Sarris, Richard Watson,

and Kenneth Finney

Psychology Professors

Fred Sanborn and JayQuinan

Science Professors

Sidney Parrish and Pamela Meadows

nformation Systems

•Veimin Wang, Andy Castillo, Glenn Hearn, Allen Meszaros,

rri-Nhan Nguyen, Greg Boykin, Mildred Batchelor, and Vickie Sessoms

39



The Rest of the Story!

I

Alumni

Association

The Development and

Office of Public

Relations.

Back Row. Tom Maze

and Bill Nelsen. Middle

Row. Karen Cobb, Emily

Perry and Brendolyn

West. Front Row. Paul

Giemza, Susan Best and

Charisse Moore.

Maintenance

Department.

William Barrett,

Lonnie Manning,

Antonio Mayo, Steve

Sparks, Eugene Labrada,

Melvin Hicks, and

Barbara Sears

40



Pearsall Library

Back row. Melissa

Meggitt, Kathy Winslow,

Mildred Tyson and James

Parrigin. Front Row.

Dianne Taylor and Grace

Wallace

The Dunn Center for

the Performing Arts

Alan Miller, Sheila

Martin, Keith Smith and

Susan Autrey

.,

41



Goldsboro

I Adult Degree

Program

Davd Weil, current ownerofthe Goldsboro Adult Degree building, shared interesting information about the vault located in

the lobby ofthe building

:

"When I purchased the building the vault door was locked and no one living knew the combination. I hired a

professional safe cracker who spent approximately three days "drilling" the door.

At the time when the vault was installed banks were interested in conveying the image of "safety and security" to

their customers. Even though banks keep relatively little cash on hand, customers in those kinder and simpler times

sometimes thought that their deposits and savings were actually kept at the bank, and the bank used those massive

doors to drive home the image of "safety". The vault was part of the image that the bank wished to convey.
"

The vault is now used to house faculty and staffmail boxes for the Goldsboro campus.

'

42

ML.



Glinda Williams. Al King and Thet is Hoch take time from their bus\ schedules to

create holiday memories

The Goldsboro site located at 139

West Walnut Street was
constructed in 1922origianallyasa

bank. Alfred C. Bossom of

England, a widely known bank

architect designed the building.

NORTH L

Sandra Ormond and Laura Kinney.

Goldsboro Assistant director.

Left. Goldsboro faculty. Rob
Edmondsonand Ellis Harmon

joldsboro Director. Thetis Hoch, assists Heather Gibson takes a break in the Goldsboro student. Chiffon and daughter

tudent Natasha Moore. Goldsboro lobby before classes begin, spend quality time together.

43



Goldsboro

December 2005

Graduates

Sheawanna
Brown-Byrd

III iVili fill

1 M "'--"' ^Hlll

Shari Bolden

Keeda Darden Tamika Davis Patricia Holmer

Joseph Holmes Jessica Lofton Andrew MacNeil Larry Marks

44

'



Robin
McCullough-

Sutton

Demarcus Reid

Pi I

1 K llK

w|l F ft * flfi

rail Ti III

8

Sabrina Miller Belinda Murphy Brenda Padgett

Wiley

Neil Vincent
Shipman

Gerard Tart Tammy Taylor

~

Jhynne

Thompson

Raybrook
Thompson

I

Glinda Williams Kelli

Witherington

45



Goldsboro

May 2006

Graduates

Wm *U n W^ hV\ 11 »
m j> ^m^B -^C^ft.1 Ml
V

^ W^v ^^^^B. . i

\ O ^M~
""V^k ~i m

V ^ ;

Ili
:kJA *°/ :

"y i
/^2

i^Jk
'

•^fiiiJSfii
-^^

Amanda Atkinson Chris Basden

Tessa Boyette Telisa Dixon Heather Gibson Eleanor Gunnels

Brenda Hamilton Shari Hart Kathy Holmes David Jarrett

46



Eric Jones George Joseph Al King Scott Kinney

Cynthia
Matthews

Lahoma
McCardell

Connie Oliver

Lafreda Sawyer Melissa Seaberry Samatha Sykes Cindy Yelverton

47





March 28, 2006 Goldsboro

Grad Fair
49



1

1

Raleigh

Adult Degree Program

50



Classtime

51



f\Q\ »{V^j Raleigh

*"fMi f December

2005

Graduates Audrey Alvarado

Pamela Braswell Cynthia Carver Ken Castille Michelle Downey

Karen Jones Michelle Jones Robin Mason Crystal McDuffie

52



Shirley Parker Brent Pentecost Pamela Radford Annette Roberts

Linda Rogers Sara Rudolph Lakeshi
Satterwhite

Rob Sills

Sandra Snipes Virginia Staton Sheila Thorb Tiffany Williams

53



Raleigh

May
2006

Graduates

Sandra Adams

Scott Cohen

Jane Fruitt, advising coordinator, and

Travis Sayer discuss registration.

Carlton Baird Rebecca
Bracamontes

Milton Brannon I

John Dismukes Nona Everette Beleather

Fisher, III

54



Paradise Gray Anthony Harte LaTanya Malone

Paula McDougal Ellen Pinckney Linda Riggsbee Pam Smith

Sheila Johnson,

Librarian

Tonya Merritt-Crudup

in the library.

Raziya Fatteh,

Advising Coordinator

55



The Raleigh Adult Degree Program offers small classes,

a supportive learning environment and a quality

educational program!

56



Rocky Mount Adult Degree Program

Sharron McNeil-Davis, director of the

Rocky Mount Adult Degree Program.

Working Adults often spend their evenings in class!

57



!

Athletics

-^sgZk:

-. .J&.S.61

58

I



Golf 2005 - 2006
Award Winners
Kyle McCandless - Mo Bauer Sportsmanship and Scholar Athlete Award
Anthony DeGregorio - Most Valuable Player

Roster

Kyle McCandless

Zaeh Marks

Anthony DeGregorio Drew McLachlan

Trevor Seibert Dan Dalton, Coach

Anthony DeGregorio warms-up

before tournamnet play at Hickory

Meadows.

foah Parsons watches his drive off Trevor Seibert sinks a putt for par on Captain, Anthony DeGregorio,

! ie tee before tournamnet play at the 1 st hole ofthe tournament. watches his approach shot closely on

lickory Meadows. the 1 3th hole.

,

59



North Carolina

Wesleyan College

Women's Cross Country

The Women's Cross Country team proved to be a success for a first

year team with Coach Lorin Smith as the leader of the pack. Some

of the great features of the team was having a group ofwomen who
were able to bond together and go for the greater goal of winning,

playing hard and having fun at the same time.

The Salem Invitational, Clayton- Sykes Invitational, Hagan Stone

Invitational and the USA South Championship were some of the

many events attended by the team this year during their travels to a

successful and growing year.

Teammembers include:

Stephanie Branch, Kristen Fleming,

Tiffany Roberson, Sarah Smith, Allie

Style. Katlin Wells, and Coach Lorin

Smith.

60



Award Winners

Stephanie Branch - Mo Bauer

Sportsmanship Award

Sarah Smith - ScholarAthleteAward

I Allie Style - Most Valuable Runner

61



62



The game begins w ith a "Draw" to see which team

recievestheball first.

Am arc! Winners

Georgette Webster- Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Sarah Smith - Scholar Athlete Award

BuflV C asto - Most Valuable Player

\ Stephanie Branch as she Rachael Rosenbarker

awaits for the game to goes in for the stunning

begin. steal.

Team Picture: Sarah Smith. kristen Fleming. Mikey Case.

Stephanie Branch. Alexa Ashworth. Rachael Stansbury.

Joanna Bare. Haley Griffiths. Rachel Rosenbarker. Lauren

Stearns. Georgette Webster. Allie Style. Tiffany Roberson.

Ashley Green. Can-' Trump. Buffy Casto. Coach Lorin Smith

and Assistant Coach Vanessa Gore.

North Carolina

Wesleyan College

Women's Lacrosse

63



1

1

Men's Soccer - An Outstanding Year
14-5 Record

Michael Aingworth

Michael Gonzales

Alimamy Kargbo
AlimamyJabbie

Eric Otero

Chris Rodriguez

Richard Martin

Head Coach: Jason Kilby

Jon Dyer

Philipp Lyding

Salvador Benitez, Jr.

Michael Brown
Daniel Jones

Alex Contreras

Mike Creed

Assistant Coaches:

Jason Lord

Chris Forcum
Bobby Moges
Jason Bottani

Carlos Almendarez

Victor Garcia

JeffJohnson

Frankie Taal, Vince Seery

Stephen Tupy

Marcellus Jernigan

Mamadou Danso

LaminCham
Lucas Fuentes

Bobson Conteh

YaredYedenekachew

Omar Macias

J.B. Baumann
Shawn Dixon
Anthony Webley

Manuel Torres

Matt Moore

Marcellus Jernigan tries to get contol ofthe Lucas Fuentes looks foran open teammate.

John Dyer concentrates on ball,

moving the ball downfield.

64



Bobby Moges. Jason Bottani, Stephen Tupy and Daniel Jones soccer team

defenders.

alvador Benitez, Jr. and Alimamy

abbieagianst Methodist at the

'onferenceToumamnet Semi-finals

Omar Macias fights offthe opposing

defenders.

Alimamy Jabbie and Jon Dyer go up

against a memberofthe Methodist team.

Afi—

Left. Bobby Moges and Chris Forcum

are surrounded by Methodist players.

The Unforgettable Year

The highlights ofmen s 2005 soccer:

Ten players were selected to the

All-Conference Team.

Philipp Lyding was named the

"Rookie" oftheYear

Four players selected to

All-South Region Team, which is the top

20 - 30 players in the region.

Coach Jason Kilby named Coach of the

Year for the second consecutive year

This year was an amazing year for us

said Coach Frankie Taal, "We won the

regular season conference title for the

second consecutive year." One ofthe

reasons NCWC is a wonderful and

unique team is because ofthe diversity.

NCWC has players from nine different

cultures: Gambia. Sierra Leon, Jamaica,

Canada, El-Salvador. Colombia,

Mexico, Germany and USA.

65



NCWC WOMEN'S
SOCCER

2005 WOMEN'S SOCCER ROSTER
Bryanne Godfrey, Cary Trump, Bryanne Brown, Reva McCloud, Julie Bagget,

Mikey Case, Christina Torres, Shannon Hiott, Liz LaFrancis, Heather

Abercrombie, Constance Jones, Janette Davidson, Rachel Rosenbarker,

Lauren Stearns, Jennifer Dudley, Tori Tenner, Jen Snyder, Alexa Ashworth,

Mayra Gomez, Megan Kintner, Eva Benavides

Head Coach: Tory Lukasina

66



WHO SAYS WOMEN AREN'T AGGRESSIVE?!

^^K -

-^
Award Winners

Megan Kintner- Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Lauren Stearns - Scholar Athlete Award

Jennifer Dudley- Most Valuable Player

67



2005 Volleyball Roster:

1 Tiffany Hughes 2 Caitlin George

7 Melissa Leonard 8 Sydney Bens

1 3 Sarah Edwards 1 4 Cristin Jones

3 Shannon Nolon 4 Lauren Moore

9 April Wilson 1 Liana Poyer

1 5 Ashley Fletcher 16 Erin Bryant

6 Nihkeya Thompson

12 Jennifer Sutton

Robin Pietryk, Coach

' ++*! nm}

Sarah Edwards sets the ball up forteammates Liana Poyer and

Erin Bryant.

68

The team gathers in ahuddle before thegame withCoach Robin

Peitryk for a few pointers.



Volleyball
Award Winners

Lauren Moore - Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Jennifer Sutton - Scholar Athlete Award

Jennifer Sutton and Melissa Leonard - Most Valuable Player

Erin Bryant fights forthe point.

Melissa Leonard gets the ball up front to Sarah Edwards

Team effort is a big part ofthe game.



i i

North Carolina Wesleyan College

Football in Action
Michael Hauser

Pernell Ingram

Davelle Whitney

Chris Ochoa

Humza Ismail

Derek Robinson

Damian Hopkins

Charles Bailey II

Jamez Reynolds

Juan Llaneza

Brandon Craig

Jonathan Hodge

Ryan Berg

Matt Schell

Jonathan Robinson

Andrew Quigley

Cedric Townsend

Kevin Allen

Brian Vaughn

Bryan Haywood
Derry Chalker, Jr.

Micke'l Cahoun

Mike Howard

Graig Cherry

Nathan Parham

Joseph Stutts

Nathan Hackney

Matt Bass

Brandon Didley

David Ross

Kevin Burant

Justin Augtistin

Mish Gilliam

CJ Sherrod

Chris Deaver

Javon Williams

Carlos Railey

Jeremy Robertson

Ivan Mora

Travis Bell

Reggie Wells

Russell Rouse

Chris Jackson

Joseph Belviy

Kyle Dickerson

X-U-.U t.

Josh Dunigan

Lyle Naber

Sean White

Judd Hyde

Kadeem McCord

Eric Craven

Toby Cochran

Jamal Meekins

Jared Barefoot

Harry Pavasko

Koren Rodgers

Blaine Reynolds

Josh Jenkins

Tim Holt

Jeremy Williams

Nigel Rodgers

Derek Binns

Jacee Lawary

Travis Priester

Mike Parrish

Noah Parsons

Ant Gray

Khan Mixon

Bo Brown

Cliff Edmundson

Jimmy Ward

William Parker

Jeremy Ottaway

Thomas Harper

Steven Burant

Donnel Cherry

Jezreel Davis

Shelton Leverette

Patrick Funkhouser

Terrance McCoy
Reshard Patterson

Rodney Hunter

Jeffrey McCubbins

Josh Condry

Cody Barry

Jake May
Kyle Kuhn

John Holman

Travis Kivett

Jewel Gatling

Darryl Hughes

David Martin

Kenny Flythe

Michael Graves

Adam Terry

Cliff Tyndall

Norman Hunter

Josh Turner

Brian Binkley

Kevin Collins

Aaron Durant

Jamie Shields

Anthony Owens
Quinderra Spellman

Jamal Lawrence

Daniel Williams

James Case

Davon Collins

Clyde Peele

LukeWilliford

William Farrow

Michael Lewis

Aaron Martinez

Chezere Briggs

Andrew Wilson

Danny Perry

Chris Bell

Trevor Siebert

S ™ » l «2 « ;* £B S |3 I T4 ,

70



.Ward Winners

Justin Augustin - Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Josh Jenkins - Scholar Athlete Award

Javon Williams - Most Valuable Player

Team Record 4-6

71



t M

Men's Basketball 2005-2006

AltonNash

JarvisCobb

Adam Coleman
ReggieWashington

JermaineArtis

John Thompson, Coach

Dan Dalton, Assistant Coach

2005-2006 Roster

Sharard Carmichael

MathiasHaut

JarmelArrington

Stephen Mobley

Jerry Rosell

AwardWinners

Stephen Mobley - Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Alton Nash - Scholar Athlete Award

Lenny Hall - Most Valuable Player

James Jones

Lenny Hall

Emanuel Alston

Michael Morgan

AlphonsoFrazier

m 4
Freshman guard Jarmel Arringonmakes

his presence known as he advances up

the court.

72



Men's basketball team gathers for a pre-game speech in

Sophomore guard Lenny Hall.showsoffhispatienceas liopes ofdefeating the visiting team from Shenandoah
he waits for an open teammate. University.

Freshman Mathias Haut, remains focused as he leads the Head Coach, John Thompson, in his 1 1 th year, gives

Wesleyan Bishops to victory. abundant knowledge to Stephen Mobley as he leaves the

court.

73



I

Women's Basketball 2005-2006

^m/tu^L
2005-2006 Roster

J.D.Richardson KimberlyHigh

Trenae Turner Katie Sprankle

Vanessa Gore LizAnsley

Cheyenne Hall LaurenThomas

April Wilson Kim Johnson

John Brackett, Coach

Rikk i Rich, Assistant Coach

Award Winners

Vanessa Gore - Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Kimberly High - ScholarAthlete Award

Liz Ansley - Most Valuable Player

Seniors from left to right Vanessa Gore, Katie

Sprankle and Kimberly High are recognized on

"SeniorDay".

74



Left. Junior April Wilson, attempts to make a free throw

after being fouled by the opposing team.

unior Liz Ansley, surveys the court before making any

lecisionsonhermove.

Head Coach John Brackett gathers the team and offers

motivational words, in preparation for the game.

Seniorguard Kacie Sprankle. prepares to inbound the ball.

75



I M

NC WESLEYAN COLLEGE
MEN'S TENNIS

r
I.C! MP »TO T $£ MO T ^T MO

-"in

Nothing like

good

teamwork!

2006 MEN'S TENNIS ROSTER
Johnny Evans, Dustin Hale, Jason Jolly, Zach Marks,

Kyle McCandless, Drew McLachlan, Daniel Pace,

Head Coach: Jacy Swartz

Award Winners

Johnny Evans - Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Zach Marks - Scholar Athlete Award

Daniel Pace - Most Valuable Player

76



TnMi TtTt;-'TTT\) 'n \

77



i m

NCWC WOMEN'S
TENNIS

2006

WOMEN'S
TENNIS
ROSTER
Ashley Ball

Jenna Gollub

Vanessa Gore

Tabitha Jarvis

Stephanie Lovick

Reva McCloud

Kayla Miller

Jamilah Strickland

HeadCoach:

Jacy Swartz

AwardWinners

Kayla Miller

Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Vanessa Gore

Scholar Athlete Award

Jenna Gollub

Most Valuable Player

SERVE IT UP LADIES!!

78



DOUBLES OR
SINGLES, IT'S

ALL ABOUT
TEAMWORK!



11

NCWC Baseball 2005 USA South

Conference Tournament Champs
Roster

I Matthew Smith

4 Ben Moore

5 Robert Johnson

6 Brad Gardner

7 Nathan West

9 Wes Means

I I Ryan Snyder

12 Jeremy Tucker

1

3

Jason Webb

15 Ted Williams

1

6

Chris Pecora

17 Josh Richardson

19 Justin Batts

20 Brandon Debiase

21 Jonathan Lucas

22 Mark Wooten

23 Ben Pearson

24 Kyle Robertson

25 Tyler Gorack

26 Hunter Smith

27 LukeWilliford

28 LeePatton

29 Jonathan Shearon

31 Blake Rice

32 Kenny Flythe

33 ZollieWoodlief

34 SeanMcIntyre

35 Justin Tuck

37 Cale Strickland

39 Alex Lively

**h.*&*
&>&n

"^ . I

\ " r
'

titAft.
s

w> ts*S 9^ «**, »^ **« m ^i '
-
'^,

Head Coach Charlie Long and Senior

Third Baseman Rob Johnson talking

over hitting strategies.

80

Freshman Outfielder Luke Williford

hustling hard to be safe at third.

Senior Second Baseman Ryan Snyder

set to get a big hit.



Award Winners

James Smith - Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Jeremy Tucker - Scholar Athlete Aw arc!

Junior First Baseman Mark Wooten

and Sophomore Designated I litter

Kenny Flythe having a laugh before

they get set to hit.

Senior Pitcher Sean Mclntyre getting

ready to throw some heat.

Left Center.The team congratulating

Sophomore Outfielder Matt Smith aftera

bis home run.

ophomore Kyle Robertson pitctui

nothergem for the Bishops.

Pitching Coach Paul Giemza talking over

strategy with Sophomore Catcher Ted

Williams and Pitcher Kyle Robertson.

81



NCWC Softball Team
Roster 6 Krystal Newbern 13 Ashley Coley

1 Denise Pope 7 Shelley Hinson 14 Hannah Hardy

2 Tamra Gilbert 9 Katie Dunavant 15 Payton Gordon

3 Ashlee Bass 10 Karen Hathcock 17 Kari Supple

4 Libby Fulford 11 Anna Edwards John Brackett, Coach

5 Whitney Moshier 12 Courtney Tucker Robin Pietryk, Assitant Coach

^^^^B
Sohomore Shortstop Ashlee Bass waits Junior Centerfielder Shelley Hinson Junior Firstbaseman Courtney Tucker}

on the signal from her coach. attempts to advance to the next base. records an out at first base.

82



Award Winners

Denise Pope - Mo Bauer Sportsmanship Award

Libby Fulford - Scholar Athlete Award

Ashlee Bass and Libby Fulford - Most Valuable Player

The team huddles before the game

begins.

Junior Pitcher Libby Fulford attempting

to strike out a batter.

Left Center. The infielders congratulate

each other after a good inning.

uniorThirdbasemanKrystalNewbern Junior Pitcher Karen Hathcock gets

ags out a runner trying to advance. ready to deliver a pitch.

83



What
Happening

Campus Life

Organization

Fraternities, Sororities, Socials,

Graduation, Ads and more

84



NCWC
MODELING
TROOP-

VISIONS OF
BEAUTY



The Voices

of Triumph

Gospel

Choir

Top Right. The Voices of Triumph on

their anniversary day April 9, 2005,

under the direction of Latisha Scott;

what an awesome performance.

Right. Gospel choir members endure

long rehearsals in preparation for their

upcoming performances; showing that

hard work pays off; under the direction

of Jonathan Rice.

Above: Members of the Voices of

Triumph Gospel Choir pose before they

perform onHomecomingDay inthe fall of

2005.

86

Above. ChauritaDawson an alumni of Above: Musicians from left to right are;

Wesleyan is the Mistress ofCeremony Stacy Young, Anthony Gray, and Cedric

during the choir's anniversary. Great Gamble. Faithful andhardworking.

Job!



I
Above. After eating lots of delicious

food, participants stretch and relax

before other activities begins.

Left: Children from My Sisters House in

Rocky Mount,NC pose aftertheir Faster

cut; hunt.

Below: The children paint eggs and enjoy

the fun ofcolor.

Above. Rotaract gives away 3 Easter egg

baskets to the children that finds the lucky

eggs. What a great prize for the children.

Left. Crystal Bobbitt, the secretary of

Rotaract club enjoys the Easter egg hunt

with her niece and others.

The North Carolina Peace Corps

Association presented its ninth annual

North Carolina Peace Prize to My Sister s

House ofRocky Mount.

Rotaract plans many activities throughout

the year, they include, but are not limited

to: a Professional ethics seminar presented

by the Dean of College and a trip to the

Rotary Club's Luncheon. Each semester

the organization completes at least 5 events

with 3 being community oriented.

Presidents Brenda Sherman (spring 06)

and LaWanda Wheeler (fall 05 ) worked

diligent to be ofservice to their community.

Rotaract is open to all students and is all

about the community.

87



Commuters Page



fcoach CharlieLonganxiously, awaits fortheconcert tobegin

a* he sitswith Ins family.

"here is nothing like a support

ystem.

Jennifer Evans does not mind takiin

pictures as she watches FCA in

action.

Fellowship

of

Christian

Athletes

FCA leaders are geared up for a

concerttonight

Chillin in the Dunn Center

89



Sisters of Distinction
Sisters ofDistinction Executive Board 2006. Catherine Allen, Vice-

President; Lakisha Kee, Secretary; Andrea Lynch, President; Yvonne

Johnson, Parlimentarian; and Kelleigh Jackson, Historian.

Members ofSisters ofDistinction (SOD ) at

the Man ofthe Year Program.

SOD members. Lakisha Kee, Kelleigh Jackson, Tamyra Villines, Alyssia Martinez, Michelle Fowler, Catherine Allen,

Yvonne Johnson, Alecia Butler, Andrea Lynch, and Jenee' Lynch.

90



Student African American Brothers

SAAB member. Shawn Scales,

announces the next Female at

SAAB's 2005 Bachelorette Bid

Officer Carl I ewis talks about street gang

awareness and recognitions at SAAB's

"Stop the Violence" program.

Members listen to the report given

bv the executive board.

Executive board members. Ken Kornegay

and Kevin Murphy go over business at a

SAAB meeting.

Left Center. SAAB Members.

Above Top to Bottom.

Maurice Dawson. President; Kevin

Murphy, Vice -President; Laverne

Scott, CAB Representative; Ken

Kornegay , Treasurer; and Damien

Jones, Secretary. Quinton Dixon,

Parliamentarian, not pictured

91



Club

Dramatica
Club Dramatica was involved in several activities

during the 2005-2006 school year under the

guidance oftheir professor, Roger Drake.

2005-2006 Members included:

Hannah Smith, President

Julianne Cyr, Secretary

Stuart Briscar, Treasurer

William Boyd

Jessica Kremidas

Brian Butler

Toby Cochran

Kim McCorkle

Club Dramatica members gather in the Hartness Center for an

Inprompt Dance Number. \c

Right. Members listen attentively as Toby

Cochran, far right, shares his thoughts.

Hannah and Julianne show obvious distress

over a topic ofdiscussion.

Members participate in a round table discussion.

92



iFitzwaterplaysandsings duringaconcertinthe cafeteria. Music Club

h

The lead guitarist ofthe Music club plays a solo.

Noah Parsons, a member ofthe Music Club, rocks

the drums in concert.

93



Student

North

Carolina

Association

of Educators

SNCAE

Right. Members are observed taking

notes and absorbing newly acquired

information.

Members ofSNCAE, from left to right Annette Smith, Leslie Taylor,

Kimberly Scott, Kimberly High, Dr. Patricia Brewer, and Carol Ray.

Above. Carol Ray, conducts a

portion ofthe SNCAE meeting.

Annette Smith, instructsmembers on

new developments within the

organization.

94



J
Math Club

Members ofthe 2005 - 2006 Math Club

Denise Pope, Blake Rice, Pete Lloyd, and Joy

§ Keith.

The NCWC Math Club attempts to further

student interest in mathematics, disseminate

knowledge ofmathematics, familiarize students

- with advances being made in mathematics and

expose students to careers in mathematics and

mathematics related fields. Last Fall Kim Scott,

the President ofthe Math Club, gave a talk at a

Math Club meeting about the Biostatistics

project she completed as a result ofher

participation in the 1 loward Hughes Summer

Internship program at NC State University.

Members ofthe Math Club help out the

Mathematics Faculty with the State

Mathematics Contest held on Wesleyan's

campus each year.

Psi Chi
Psi Chi, the national honor society of

psychology provides national recognition to

psychology majors and minors who promote

academic excellence. Founded in 1929, the

purpose ofthe organization is to encourage,

stimulate, and maintain excellence in

scholarship, and to advance the science of

psychology. Once students are elected,

contingent upon meeting the standards of

academice excellence set by the

organization, they are inducted at graduation

by Dr. Jay Quinan, the advisor ofthe

NCWC chapter, and are entitled to

permanent membership. Psi Chi gives

students many opportunities to develop

leadership skills, network and form

relationships with psychology professionals,

and to serve their community.

Above left. Jay Quinan, Psi Chi advisor

Left. Sousan Al-Sayegh, Psi Chi member.

95



Student GovernmentAssociation
SGA 2005-2006 Executive Board

President - Kelvin Clark Vice-President - Shanisha Barnes

Secretary - Kristen Hurd Treasurer - Richard Tibbs

Advisor - Gabriel Raynor

2006-2007 SGA
Executive Board

President - Christina Sirois

Vice President - Martin Hill

Treasurer - Amber Huggins

Secretary - Amber Long



2005 NCWC Cheerleading Squad
Ashleigh Svvida Erin Braxton

Kelly Leonard Heather Hubbard

Amber Long Samantha lams

Christina Sirois Jessica Fessler

Rachel Perelli Chelsea Hudson

Trista Palmer Janay Carpenter

Below. Girls from the cheerleading squadjust

hanging out on campus.

Left. The squad prepares to cheer at a

football game.

Bottom Left. Cheerleaders practicing

theirpyramid.

\
Bottom Right. Cheerleadersjoking

around in practice.

97



Dissenter 2005-2006
Dorcas Ndomale and Shannon Williams compile tallies to determne Senior

Superlative winners.

Maurice Dawson checks the spelling ol|

names forportraits in the yearbook on the

campus cruiser directory.

..!

-i B

I

^ M
1 PJ j?

5; ,'&'M-mg M j

^OlSS ililS T «^

> 1^. J

l W^ V 4

1
\ A

^^^^SgJ
^1

Above. Maurice, Danielle Davenport,

Alisha Nelson, Dorcas and Shannon

show offprizesgivenawayduring portrait

day.

Not Pictured:

Cornelius Grimsley

Erica Massenburg

Tia Cousin

Cedric Johnson, Latisha Scott, Temesha Jones and James Smith discuss options

available forpage layouts.

98



StaffPhotographer. Richard Smith Erika Stallings proofs herarticle. The Decree

2005-2006

LeftCenter. Standing. Bill Grattan.

Decree advisor; Erika Stallings. staff

writer; Jessica Bowen, Managing

editor. Seated. Jessica Jones,

Opinion editor.

Opinion Editor, Jessica Jones, is all

smiles.

(Decree Editor. Shannon Williams,

getting the facts straight.

Students read the latest edition ofthe Bill Grattan and Evelyn Hunter, Staff

Decree. Writer/Photographer

,
99



Alpha

Phi

Alpha

Lacey Maloney and Gabriel Raynor,

advisor for Alpha Phi Alpha, show their

Alpha pride.

GabrielRaynorproudlypresentshisbrother,JohnTejadawith Alphas John Tejada and Lacey Maloney clown around

the Senior Award for Outstanding Dedication and together after enjoying dinner at Ruby Tuesdays.

Contributions to Student Government.

100



Phi

Beta

Sigma

MembersofPhi Beta Sigma andZeta Phi

Beta enjoy lunch in the cafeteria while

supporting their fraternity and sorority.

Left. The formal line-up ofthe men ofPhi

Beta Sigma.

M

)onterio Perkins and Desmond Sykes TjaeBlackston, Chris Duffand Donterio Members Martin Hill and Donterio

Perkins Perkins spend time with the children.

101



Omicron Delta Kappa
The 2006 Omicron Delta Kappa Inductees:

Shanisha Barnes, Kimberly High, Elizabeth

New, Kimberly Scott, Lori Strickland, Leslie

Taylor and James Bower

James Bowers looks at the members

book.

Right. Barbara Perry-Sheldon

congratulatesnew inductees.

Shanisha Barnes signs the member

book.

Far right. TheODK banner

102



Refuge Club

The Refuge Club strives to promotes

student leadership, the opportunity to

make positive impact on the NCWC
community and to build character in the

lives of students. Vy doin so the refuge

club is committed to helping students at

NCWC be successful academically,

socially and spiritually.

TV
iW3 £ baUAC

103



The Carleton House

opened for residents

Fall 2005

Students from the Carleton House in class and around the

Carleton campus.

104

t



Alpha Phi

Sigma
Alpha Epsilon is the local chapter that has

been established at NC Wesleyan college

under the advisement of Professor Mark

Stevens. Alpha Phi Sigma is the nationally

recognized honor society for students in the

field ofcriminal justice science. The society

recognizes academic excellence by

undergraduate and graduate students of

criminal justice as well as students in the jurist

doctorate field. The purpose ofAlpha Phi

Sigma is to recognize and promote

commitment extensive and ongoing relations

with the community. Examples ofactivities

include food drives, Christmas toy drive, coat

drive. Adopt a Highway an annual Moot

Court and Drug and Alcohol Awareness

session.

The annual conference also provides the

opportunity to meet with representatives form

graduate schools and law schools. In

addition, there are many representatives from

federal and state criminal justice professions.

Pictures from the groups trip to the annual

conference in Baltimore, Maryland.

Members include:

Brent Watson

Morgan Coble

Deborah Leigh

Angella Bellamy

Tina Sirois

Shawn Harvey

Advisor, Mark Stevens

105



Andres Mondragon Dorcas Ndomale Shawn Dixon

Guanaj uato - Acanbaro, Mexico Central African Republic - Bangui Toronto, Canada

:
:

Left.

Bobson Conteh and

AlimamyJabbie

Freetown, Sierra

Leone.

Far Left.

Kyuang-LimKim
Daeku, Korea and

Jongeum Kim

Seoul, Korea

Students

attend

Wesleyan

from

around the

World

MamadouDanso

Latrikunda, Gambia
Sousan Alsayegh and Razan Alsayegh

Amman, Jordan

106



Homecoming

2005

Festivities

\ -

Seniors Danielle Davenport and Maurice Dawson

crowned Homecoming Queen & King

Christopher Cash Memorial Run/Walk

Pep Rally

Carnival Fun

Dances

Worship service

107



3rd Annual Science Presentation

Kim McCorkle, presented "Retina:

The Eye's InnermostTunic".

Travis Batchelorgave apresentation

on "Astrocytes and the Blood Brain

Barrier".

Ashley Coley prepared "The Effect Quinton Dixon one ofthejudges for

ofOrganic and Inorganic Fertilizer thesciencepresentations.

on the Growth ofcorn Plants".

108



Razan Alsayeghpresentsherposter Angela White show off her poster

titled"BarretsEsophagus". session.

Rasheeda Lloyd answers questions Jongeun Kim presents herposterto

about her presentation "Lima Beans ajudge.

May Help Pea Plants to Grow".

Toby Cochran and Alexa Ashworth

participants in the Science Day

Presentation.

Dorcas Ndomale stands next to her

postertitled "Blindness Due to

Retinal Dysplasia".

109

, m



Spring Formal

2006

SjVttAta Miter
^

110





Fun was in the air

during Spring Fling



\
^- .

- Students participated in many events

including the Springformal,

Paintball, Laser Tag and a

H Hawaiian Block Party



December Graduates

Celebrate with a

Reception at the

President's House

and Dinner at the

Dunn Center



pngratulations
GRADUATES

115



Graduation

12-10-2005

»



May 2006 Graduates

Reception and Dinner

„

117



Graduation

May 6,

2006

MPViiiH

Sr^SflH

II II

118



WESLEY

119



Let the

Celebration

Begin! \\

wKtA

L^



pngratulations
GRADUATES

Congratulations to the

Mens Baseball team
for making it to the

World Series

Tiawana Cousin
Congratulations to my one and only Daughter and Sister! We are very, very proud of you.

Wish you much success in your life ahead. Always remember put "God" first in everything

you do and you won't go wrong. Daughter 1 am so proud of you! Love You , keep smiling

and reach for the stars.

Mom Tawanda and

Brother Marcus. Also,

your aunt Mamia and

family

v.

121



Morgan Coble

"Thefuture Belongs to those who BeCieve

in the Beauty of their dreams."

~We can't Begin to express

how veryproudwe are of you

for your outstanding achievement.

Continue tofoCCow your dreams!

122



Dorcas Ndomale
What is America about?

Perfect Families

I love my family and I am grateful

to be a part of it.

I love you all very much!

Felisha Ravello

To: Our Baby Girl

Congrats sweetheart. We are

so veiyproud ofyou andyour

accomplishments. College

graduates are special people

andyou were always told that

you are special. May God
Bless and Keep you.

We Love you,

Mom and Dad

Congratulations

Peter!!
We are so proud of you,

Love,

Mom and Dad

Baby Photos

from page 14

Row 1

Temesha Jones

Tia Cousin

Felisha Ravello

Row 2

Cedric Johnson

Danielle Davenport

Morgan Coble

Row 3

Dorcas Ndomale

Evelyn Hunter

Peter Lloyd

123

_



Danielle,

We knew from the start you

would be successful because your

first telephone call was to NC

Wesleyan financial Aid Office.

Thank you for the early start. Much

success, congratulations and we

love you.

Mom and Dad

Danielle Davenport

i

Evelyn Hunter

Dear Evelyn,

Congratulations, you made it

through because of your hard work
and determination. I am very proud

of you and all that you have

accomplished. You have grown
into a remarkable young lady. I

was never so blessed as the day

you were born. You are a daughter

that any mother would be proud

of! You are truly my gift from God
and for that I thank him.

May God continue to bless

you and your classmates as you
begin a new journey. Many hugs

and kisses from your family.

Love Mommy
and Grandma

124

L_



Congratulations

mm
Graduating Class

VVesleyun College

Sunset Studios, llc
Photography by

, fjrrrr// C(f.. tyZtiaeA

Benvenue Plaza

368 Benvenue Road
Rocky Mount, NC 27804

252-937-82 1 1 F.ix 252-0.17-S2 1

2

125



Index

Abercrombie, Heather 66

Adams, Claire 26

Adams, Taryn 2

Adams, Sandra 54

Adelman, Everett 33

Agar, Dona 37

Aingworth, Michael 64

Alexander, Glenn 26

Allen, Catherine 90

Almendarez, Carlos 64

Alsayegh, Razan 106, 109

Al-sayegh, Sousan 95, 106

Alston, Emanuel 72

Alcarado, Audrey 52

Anderson, Vivienne 38

Ansley, Liz 74, 75

Anthony, Marcus 7

Armstrong, Sherwood 2

Arrington, Jarmel 72

Artis, Jermaine 72

Ashworth, Alexa 63, 66, 109

Atkinson, Amanda 46

Autrey, Susan 41

B
Bagget, Julie 66

Bagley, Robert 2

Bailey, Pregina 36

Baines, Keisha 26

Baird, Carlton 54

Baker, Jetta 32, 33, 35

Ball, Ashley 78

Bare, Joanna 2, 63

Barnes, Monica 2

Barnes, Shanisha 96, 102

Barnes, Sureka 19

Barrett, William 40

Basden, Chris 46

Bass, Ashlee 82

Batchelor, Mildred 39

Batchelor, Travis 108

Battle, Stephanie 33

Batts, Justin 80

Baumann, J. B. 64

Beard, Henry 19

Bellamy, Angela 2, 105

Benavides, Eva 66

Benitez, Salvador, Jr 64, 65

Bennett, Patricia 2

Bens, Sydney 68

Best, Susan 33, 40

Blackston, Tjae 101

Bobbitt, Crystal 19,87

Bobbitt, Paula 2

Bolden, Shari 44

Bottani, Jason 64, 65

Bowen, Jessica 99

Bowers, James 38, 102

Boyd, William 26, 92

Boyette, Tessa 46

Boykin, Greg 39

Bracamontes, Rebecca 54

Brackett, John 74, 75, 82

Branch, Janice 37

Branch, Stephanie 60, 63

Brannon, Milton 54

Braswell, Pamela 52

Braxton, Erin 27, 97

Brewer Natasia 27

Brewer, Patricia 94

Briscar, Stuart 92

Brooks, Marshall, 38

Brown, Adrienne 19

Brown, Bryanne 66

Brown, Michael 64

Brown-Byrd, Sheawanna 44

Bryant, Erin 68, 69

Butler, Alecia 27, 90

Butler, Bryan 27, 92

Bullock, Tanya 3

Burgess, Kenneth 19

Bynum.Antwan 27

Campbell, Kaye 38

Campbell, Tara 19

Carmichael, Sharard 27, 72

Carpenter, Janay 27, 97

Carr, Richard 8,9

Carter, Jersan 3

Carver, Cynthia 52

Case, Mikey 63, 66

Castile, Ken 52

Castillo, Andy 39

Castillo, Jen 8

Casto, Buffy 63

Cham, Lamin 64

Chatman, Keosha 3

Chichester, Doretha 35

Chuman, LaRue 32, 33

Clark, Kelvin 19,93,96

Cobb, Jarvis 72

Cobb, Karen 40

Coble, Morgan 105, 122

Cochran, Toby 92, 109

Cohen, Scott 54

Coleman, Adam 72

Coley, Ashley 82, 108

Collie, Angelina 36

Collins, Joyce 27, 39

Conteh, Bobson 23, 64, 106

Contreras, Alex 64

Cooper, Jessica 27

Cousin, Tiawanna 3, 121

Creed, Mike 64

Crociata, Jack 38

Cyr, Julianne 27, 92

Cyrus, Brandon 36

Daley, Darryl 36

Dalton, Dan 59, 72

Daniels, LaQuisha 3

Danso, Mamadou 64, 106

Darden, Keeda 44

Davenport, Danielle 3, 17,98

Davidson, Janette 66

Davis, Jezreel 27

Davis, Johnnie 23

Davis, Tamija 44

Dawson, Chaurita 86

Dawson, Maurice 3, 91,98

Dawson, Regina 3

Deans, Kara 3

Debiase, Brandon 80

DeGregorio, Anthony 23,59

DeLoatch, Chris 30

DeMarco, Julian 30

Dickens, Priscilla 3

Dismukes, John 54

Dix, Rachel 36

Dixon, Quintan 3, 17, 108

Dixon, Shawn 106

Dixon, Telisa 46

Downey, Michelle 52

Dudley, Jennifer 66

Duff, Chris 101

Dumford, Jordan 30

Dunavant, Katie 82

Drum, Barry 35

Dyer, Jon 64, 65

Edge, Stacie 36

Edwards, Anna 82

Edwards, Marie 33

Edwards, Sarah 68

Ervin, Anthony 36

Evans, Jennifer 17, 89

Evans, Johnny 76

Everette, Nona 54

Everton, Bob 33

Fairley, Holly 39

Fatten, Raziya 55

Ferebee, Steve 38

Fessler, Jessica 97

Finney, Kenneth 39

Fisher, Beleather, III,

Fitzwater, Ron 3, 93

Fernandez, Mike 23

Fleming, Chantelle 30

Fleming, Kristen 60, 63

Fleming, Vickie 38

Floyd, Nancy 33

Fletcher, Ashley 68

Flythe, Kenny 80, 81

Forcum, Chris 64, 65

Fowler, Michelle 90

Frazier, Alphonso 30, 72

Frazier, Lawrence 30

Fruitt, Jane 54

Fuentes, Lucas 64

Fulford, Libby 82, 83

Gamble, Cedric 86

Garcia, Victor 64

Garden, Davon 23

Gardner, Brad 19,80

Garrett, Shameka 6

George, Caitlin 68, 69

Gibson, Donnie 30

Gibson, Heather 43, 46

Giemza, Paul 40, 81

Gilbert, Tamra 82

Godfrey, Bryanne 66

Gollub, Jenna 78

Gomez, Mayra 66

Gonzales, Michael 64

Gorack, Tyler 80

Gordon, Payton 82

Gore, Vanessa 6, 63, 74, 78

Grattan, Bill 38, 99

Gray, Anthony 86

Gray, Charity 6

126



Gray, Paradise 55

Green, Ashley 63

Griffin, Brock 30

Griffiths, Haley 63

Grimsley, Cornelius 19

Grissom. Fred 35

Gunnels, Eleanor 46

H
Hagan, Lori 6

Hale, Dustin 76

Hall, Cheyenne 74

Hall, Lenny 72, 73

Hamilton, Brenda 46

Hansen, Elliot 23

Hardy, Hannah 82

Hardy. Tyeisha 30

Hargove Banks, Debora

Harper, Thomas 23

Hart, Shari 46

Harte. Anthony 55

Harvey, Shawn 105

Hathcock, Karen 82, 83

Hauser, Michael

Haut, Mathias 30, 72, 73

Hearn, Glenn 39

Helms, Joey 19

Hicks, Melvin 40

High, Kimberly 74,94, 102

Highes, Tiffany 68

Hill, Leslie 6

Hill, Martin 101

Hines, Deryl 6

Hinson, Shelley 82

Hiott, Shannon 66

Hoch, Thetis 43

Holley, Nikki 19

Holmer, Patricia 44

Holmes, Joseph 44

Holmes, Kathy 46

Holzkamm, Caroline 6

Home, Keosha 23

Hubbard, Heather 97

|>Hudson, Chelsea 97

Hughes, Tiffany 68

Hunter, Evelyn 99

Hurd, Kristen 96

ams, Samantha 97

ihuoma, Chidi 6

Ingram, Pernell 19

Ismail, Humza 23

Ivery, Mary 30

Jabbie, Alimamy 64, 65, 106

Jackson, Kelleigh 90

James, Ashley 33

Jarrett, David 46

Jarvis, Tabitha 78

Jenkins, Josephine 37

Jernigan, Marcellus 64

Johnson, Cedric 6, 98

Johnson, Crystal 33, 38

Johnson, Jeff 64

Johnson, Kim 74

Johnson, Nokomis 6

Johnson, Robert 6, 80

Johnson, Sheila 55

Johnson, Yvonne 30, 90

Jolly, Jason 76

Jones, Brandon 29

Jones, Constance 66

Jones, Cristin 68

Jones, Damien 23, 91

Jones, Daniel 23, 64, 65

Jones, Eric 47

Jones, Karen 52

Jones, Jacquelyn 38

Jones, James 29, 72

Jones, Jessica 99

Jones, Michelle 52

Jones, Sarah 7

Jones, Temesha 7, 17, 98

Joseph, George 47

Joyner. Sandra 7

K
Kargbo, Alimamy 64

Kee, Lakisha 29, 90

Keith, Joy 95

Kerr, Jeannie 39

Keye, Meshach 29

Kilby, Jason 36, 64

Kim, Jongeun 20, 106, 109

Kim, Kyuang-Lim 106

King.AI 43,47
Kinney, Laura 43

Kinney, Scott 47

Kintner, Megan 66

Kirby, Lisa 38

Kornegay, Ken 20, 91

Kosal, Erica 36

Kremidas, Jessica 92

Labrada. Eugene 40

LaFrancis. Liz 66

Lancaster, Elizabeth 37

Lasiewski, Marie 36

Lawing, Jayne 17

Lawrence, Jamal 29

Lee, Gerald Jr. 7

Leigh, Deborah 105

Leonard, Kelly 97

Leonard, Melissa 68, 69

Lewis, Carl 91

Lewis, Jackie 33

Lipari, Melissa 38

Little, Justin 29

Lively. Alex 80

Lloyd, Pete 36, 95

Lloyd, Rasheeda 109

Lofton, Jessica 44

Long, Amber 97

Long, Charlie 36, 80, 89

Lord, Jason 64

Louch, Heather 36

Lovick, Stephanie 78

Lucas, Jonathan 80

Lukasina, Tory 36, 66

Lyding, Philipp 64

Lynch. Andrea 23, 90

Lynch, Jenee' 90

M
Macias, Omar 64, 65

MacNeil, Andrew 44

Malone, LaTanya 55

Maloney, Lacey 7, 100

Manning, Lonnie 40

Marks, Larry 44

Marks, Zach 20, 59, 76

Martin, Richard 64

Martin, Sheila 41

Martinez, Alyssia 90

Mason, Michell 7

Mason, Robin 52

Massenburg, Erica 7

Mathis, Linda 47

Matthews, Cynthia 47

Mayo.Antoni 40

Maze, Tom 33, 40

McAuliffe, Samantha 35

McCardell, Lahoma 47

McCandless, Kyle 24,

59, 76

McCloud, Reva 66. 78

McCorkle, Kim 24,92, 108

McCullough-Sutton, Robin 45

McDougal, Paula 55

McDuffie, Crystal 52

McGinnis, shannon 20

Mclntyre, Sean 80, 81

McLachlan, Drew 59, 76

McLeod, Mark 24

McNeil-Davis, Sharron 57

Meadows. Pamela 39

Means. Wes 80

Meggitt, Melissa 34, 41

Mercer, Shaquice 29

Merritt-Crudup 55

Meszaros, Allen 39

Miller, Kayla 78

Miller, Keith 41

Miller, Sabrina 45

Mills, Wanda 7

Moberly, Kevin 38

Mobley, Stephen 72, 73

Moges, Bobby 65

Mondragon, Andres 7, 106

Moore, Ben 80

Moore, Charisse 40

Moore, Kimberly 7

Moore, Lauren 68

Moore, Matt 64

Moore, Natasha 43

Morges, Bobby 65

Morgan, Manette 7

Morgan, Michael 72

Moshier, Whitney 82

Moss, Allison 37

Moss, Karen 36

Murphy Wiley, Belinda 45

Murphy, Kevin 20, 91

N
Nash, Alton 72

Ndomale, Dorcas 10,

98, 106, 109,123

Nguyen, Tn-Nhan 34,39

Nelsen, Bill 34, 40

Nelson, Alisha 10,98

New, Elizabeth 102

Newbern, Krystal 82, 83

Newbould, Ian 35

Nolon, Shannon 29, 68

Ochoa, Chris 24

127



O'Connor, Tom 32

Oliver, Connie 47

Ormond, Sandra 43
Otero, Eric 64

Pace, Daniel 76

Padgett, Brenda 45
Palmer, Lakeia 10

Palmer, Trista 97

Parker, Shirley 53

Parrigin, James 41

Parrish, Margaret 10

Parrish, Sidney 39

Parsons, Noah 24, 59, 93
Patton, Lee 80

Pavasko, Harry 24
Pearson, Ben 80

Pecora, Chris 80
Peele, Clyde 30

Peitryk, Robin 68

Pentecost, Brent 53
Perelli, Rachel 29, 97
Perkins, Donteho 101

Perry, Emily 35, 40

Perry-Sheldon, Barbara 34,

Philbrook, Michelle 34
Pierce, Phyllis 24
Pietryk, Robin 68, 82
Pilgreen-Little, Latoua 29
Pinckney, Ellen 55

Pope, Denise 24, 82, 95
Poyer, Liana 68

Prenda, Matthew 29

Q
Quigley, Andrew
Quinan, Jay 34, 39, 95

Radford, Pamela 53
Ravello, Felisha 10

Ray, Carol 94
Raynor, Gabriel 100
Reid, Demarcus 45
Rice, Blake 80, 95
Rice, Jonathan 86
Rich, Rikki 74

Richardson, J. D. 74
Richardson, Josh 80
Richardson, Sharon 10

128

Riggsbee, Linda 55
Roberson, Tiffany 60, 63

Roberts, Annette 53
Robertson, Kyle 80, 81

Robinson, David 6, 10

Robinson, Jonathan 24
Rodgers, Koren 20

Rodriguez, Chris 64
Rogers, Linda 53

Rosell, Jerry 30, 72

Rosenbarker, Rachel 63, 66
Rowland, Bobbie 34, 38
Rudolph, Sara

Sanborn, Fred 39

Sarris, Jonathan 39

Satterwhite, Lakeshi 53
Sawyer, Lafreda 47
Sayer, Travis 54

Scales, Shawn 91

Scott, Kimberly 94, 102

Scott, Latisha 10, 86, 98
Scott, Laveme 30, 91

Seaberry, Melissa 47
102 Seeley, Paul 34

Sears, Barbara 34, 40
Seery, Vince 64

Seibert, Trevor 59

Sessoms, Vickie 39
Shearon, Jonathan 80
Sherman, Gary 36
Shipman, Neil Vincent 45
Sills, Rob 53

Silver, Cassandra 34
Simpson, Brock 10

Sirois, Christina 97, 105
Smith, AMie 60
Smith, Annette 94
Smith, Dawn 10

Smith, Hannah 20, 92
Smith, Hunter 80
Smith, James 98
Smith, Lorin 36, 60, 63
Smith, Matthew 80, 81

Smith, Pam 55
Smith, Patrica Matise 34
Smith, Richard 99
Smith, Sarah 60, 63
Snipes, Sandra 53
Snyder, Jen 66

Snyder, Ryan 80
Somerville, Monet 10

Sparks, Steve 40
Spence, Timothy 10

Sprankle, Kacie 74, 75

Spruill, Yolanda 11

Stallings, Erika 99

Stansbury, Rachael 63
Staton, Cecelia 11

Staton, Virginia 53
Stearns, Lauren 63, 66
Stevens, Mark 105

Strickland, Cale 80
Strickland, Jamilah 78
Strickland, Lori 102
Stubblefield, Robert 37, 38
Style, Allie 60, 63

Sullivan, Cliff 35

Summers, Cecelia 36
Supple, Kari 82

Sutton, Jennifer 68, 69
Swartz, Jacy 36, 76, 78

Sweet, Katrina 11

Swida.Ashleigh 97
Sykes, Desmond 101

Sykes, Samatha 47
szympna, Marlene 38

Taal, Frankie 34, 36, 64
Tabon, Moise 30

Tart, Gerard 45
Taylor, Dianne 35, 41

Taylor, Leslie 10, 94, 102
Taylor, Tammy 45
Tejada.John 100

Temple, John 36

Tenner, Tori, 66

Thomas, Lauren 30, 74
Thomas, Mitch 11

Thompson, John 36, 72, 73
Thompson, Jhynne 45
Thompson, Mike 24
Thompson, Nihkeya 68
Thompson, Raybrook 45
Thompson, Tanya 17

Thorb, Sheila 53
Tibbs, Richard 20, 96
Torres, Christina 66
Torres, Manuel 64
Traer, James 35, 37
Trump, Cary 30, 63
Tuck, Justin 80
Tucker, Courtney 82
Tucker, Jeremy 80
Turner, Trenae 74
Tupy, Stephen 64, 65
Tyson, Mildred 41

Villines, Tamyra 30, 90

w
Walden, Gladys 11

Wallace, Grace 35, 41

Walston, Charles 38
Wang, Weimin 39
Ward, Amy 11

Washington, Reggie 30, 72
Watson, Ann 37
Watson, Brent 17, 105
Watson, Richard 39
Webb, Jason 80

Webley, Anthony 30, 64
Webster, Georgette 11,63
Wells, Katlin 60
West, Brendolyn 40
West, Brent 105

West, Nathan 80
Wheeler, LaWanda 8, 11

Whitaker, Calizza 30
Whitaker, Walter 11

Williams, Anfressa 11

White, Angela 109

Williams, Glinda 43, 45
Williams, Nedra 17, 39
Williams, Reginald, III 24
Williams, Shannon 11,98,99
Williams, Tiffany 53
Williams, Ted 80, 81

Williams, Virginia 20
Williford, Luke 80
Wilson, April 68, 69, 74, 75
Winslow, Kathy 35, 41

Witherington, Kelli 45
Woodlief, Zollie 80
Wooten, Mark 80, 81

Yedenekachew, Yared 64
Yeleverton, Cindy 47
Young, Stacy 86









:


